The Task Force Report

on Bhopal Declaration

Charting a New Course for
Dalits for the 21st Century

Government of Madhya Pradesh
January 2003




The Task Force Report on Bhopal Declaration

January, 2003

Government of Madhya Pradesh
Vallabh Bhawan

Bhopal 462004

Madhya Pradesh

India

Designed & Printed at Madhya Pradesh Madhyam, Bhopal 462004, India
Cover Photos : Madhya Pradesh Madhyam



With deep sorrow, the Task Force records the passing away of
Mrs. Tajwar Rahman Sahni, IAS,
Principal Secretary, Revenue, on December 1, 2002.

She was one of its distinguished members and the group expresses
its sincere gratitude to her services. Her death not only deprived
Madhya Pradesh of a dedicated and efficient officer but also the

Dalit community one of its most committed champions.
May her soul rest in peace.
May the Almighty give the grieving family
strength and guidance.






The Task Force Recommendations on the
Bhopal Declaration are intended not only for
the Government of Madhya Pradesh, but also
for the Government of India and to the
governments of States and Union Territories.
The Task Force sincerely hopes that the entire
country, polity and society take cognizance of
the historic Bhopal Declaration and the
recommendations thereon. The Task Force
earnestly anticipates that the Governments
would adopt and implement them in their
respective jurisdictions. With this belief and
trust that the Report would be a watershed in
ushering in a society that is equitable, non-
discriminatory and inclusive in all spheres of

life, the Task Force presents the Report.



Vi



CONTENTS

The Bhopal Declaration

Introduction

Conceptualising the Dalit Agenda
Recommendations

ad Reaching Out to the Poorest of the Poor
0 A New Dawn for Tribals

ad Women and Child Development

ad Land and Common Property Resources
0 Diversity: The Way Out

ad The Bright Lamp of Education

0 Employment and Representation

0 Dalit Rights are Human Rights

ad The Budget

ad The Information Society

ad Institutionalising the Gains

Appendix: Members of the Task Force

1-8

9-18

19-26

2792

27-32

3341

4345

47-50

51-60

61-68

69-72

73-79

81-83

85-87

89-92

93-98

vii



viii



