## The Task Force Report

## on Bhopal Declaration





Charting a New Course for Dalits for the 21st Century



Government of Madhya Pradesh January 2003 The Task Force Report on Bhopal Declaration

January, 2003

Government of Madhya Pradesh Vallabh Bhawan Bhopal 462004

Madhya Pradesh

India

Designed & Printed at Madhya Pradesh Madhyam, Bhopal 462004, India

Cover Photos : Madhya Pradesh Madhyam

With deep sorrow, the Task Force records the passing away of Mrs. Tajwar Rahman Sahni, IAS, Principal Secretary, Revenue, on December 1, 2002. She was one of its distinguished members and the group expresses its sincere gratitude to her services. Her death not only deprived Madhya Pradesh of a dedicated and efficient officer but also the Dalit community one of its most committed champions. May her soul rest in peace. May the Almighty give the grieving family strength and guidance. The Task Force Recommendations on the Bhopal Declaration are intended not only for the Government of Madhya Pradesh, but also for the Government of India and to the governments of States and Union Territories. The Task Force sincerely hopes that the entire country, polity and society take cognizance of the historic Bhopal Declaration and the recommendations thereon. The Task Force earnestly anticipates that the Governments would adopt and implement them in their respective jurisdictions. With this belief and trust that the Report would be a watershed in ushering in a society that is equitable, nondiscriminatory and inclusive in all spheres of life, the Task Force presents the Report.

## CONTENTS

1.	The Bhopal Declaration		1-8
2.	Introduction		9-18
3.	Conceptualising the Dalit Agenda		19-26
4.	Recommendations		27-92
	۵	Reaching Out to the Poorest of the Poor	27-32
	۵	A New Dawn for Tribals	33-41
	۵	Women and Child Development	43-45
	۵	Land and Common Property Resources	47-50
	۵	Diversity: The Way Out	51-60
	۵	The Bright Lamp of Education	61-68
	۵	Employment and Representation	69-72
	۵	Dalit Rights are Human Rights	73-79
	۵	The Budget	81-83
	۵	The Information Society	85-87
	۵	Institutionalising the Gains	89-92
5.	Appendix: Members of the Task Force		93-98